REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP  MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 1
98 Columbus Avenue, Pointe Claire, QC, Canada H9R 4K4
T: 514.630.7777 F: 514.630.9999
HAND PORTABLE
AIRCRAFT FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

Table 1. 375H673 & 375N69953 Parts list
FIG.
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE EFF
CODE
UNITS/
ASSY
1- 375H673  FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, HOSE, 3.5 LBS A
  375N69953 FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 3.5 LBS B
1 01387 ● *TAMPER SEAL   1
2 16354 ● PULL PIN & CHAIN (NYLON) ASSY  1
3 01532 ● O-RING, NOZZLE END  1
4 25627 ● NOZZLE B 1
5 27189 ● HOSE ASSY A 1
6 375H673-301 ● -ID LABEL A 1
7 375N69953-301 ● -ID LABEL B
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 17
Figure 2. BR325 Bracket assembly
Figure 3. 25261 Bracket Assembly Model 898
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 18
Figure 4. 192N69953TS & 179N69953TS Fire Extinguisher Assembly
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 19
* ANY SIMILAR UL LISTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER TAMPER SEAL IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE FOR P/N
01387. COLOR IS NOT CRITICAL.
- ITEM NOT SHOWN
Table 2. 192N69953TS & 179N69953TS Parts list
FIG.
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE EFF
CODE
UNITS/
ASSY
4- 192N69953TS FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 1.92 LBS
WITH BRACKET A
 179N69953TS FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 1.79 LBS
WITH BRACKET B
1 27293 ● BRACKET ASSY 899 BTP RD  1
2 192N69953 ● FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 1.92 LBS A 1
2A 179N69953 ● FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 1.79 LBS B 1
3 02700 ●● *TAMPER SEAL   1
4 16354 ●● PULL PIN & CHAIN (NYLON) ASSY  1
5 01532 ●● O-RING, NOZZLE END  1
6 27440 ●● NOZZLE  1
7 192N69953-301 ●● -ID LABEL A 1
7A 179N69953-301 ●● -ID LABEL B 1
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 20
Figure 5. 125H673 Fire Extinguisher Assembly
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 21
* ANY SIMILAR UL LISTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER TAMPER SEAL IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE FOR P/N
01387. COLOR IS NOT CRITICAL.
Table 3. 125H673 Parts list
Figure 6. 12932 Bracket Assembly Model 809
FIG.
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE EFF
CODE
UNITS/
ASSY
5- 125H673 FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, HOSE, 12.5 LBS
1 02700 ● *TAMPER SEAL   1
2 13888 ● PULL PIN & CHAIN (NYLON) ASSY  1
3 06978 ● O-RING, HOSE END  1
4 27289 ● HOSE ASSY  1
5 14778 ● STRAP, HOSE ASSY  1
6 125H673-301 ● ID LABEL  1
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 22
Figure 7. 355N69953TS Fire Extinguisher Assembly
 COMPONENT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
 375H673, 375N69953, 192N69953TS, 179N69953TS, 125H673 & 355N69953TS
REV. 12
MANUAL #368-MM2-BTP   MAY 5, 2026
PAGE 23
* ANY SIMILAR UL LISTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER TAMPER SEAL IS AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE FOR P/N
01387. COLOR IS NOT CRITICAL.
- ITEM NOT SHOWN
Table 4. 355N69953TS Parts list
FIG.
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE EFF
CODE
UNITS/
ASSY
7- 355N69953TS FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 3.55 LBS
WITH BRACKET
1 27804 ● BRACKET ASSY 893 BTP RD  1
2 355N69953 ● FIRE EXTINGUISHER ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE, 3.55 LBS  1
3 02700 ●● *TAMPER SEAL   1
4 16354 ●● PULL PIN & CHAIN (NYLON) ASSY  1
5 01532 ●● O-RING, NOZZLE END  1
6 28086 ●● NOZZLE  1
7 355N69953-301 ●● -ID LABEL  1